## Town of Spring Lake Special Meeting of the Board of Aldermen Municipal Building 300 Ruth Street Spring Lake, NC 28390

## June 30, 2014

MINUTES

<u>7 p.m.</u>

A majority of the Spring Lake Board of Aldermen was in attendance at a Spring Lake Main Street overlay district public input meeting hosted by the Town of Spring Lake. The majority of Board members being present constituted a special meeting of the Spring Lake Board of Aldermen.

**Board Members Present:** 

Mayor Chris Rey Mayor Pro Tem O'Garra Alderman James Christian

(A copy of the Public Notice is hereby incorporated by reference and made a part of these minutes – see attachment one.)

Mr. Johnny Scott from the Cumberland County Planning Department gave an overview of the Main Street Overlay district proposal. Attendees were given the opportunity to ask questions.

There was no action taken by the Spring Lake Board of Aldermen.

Rhonda D. Webb

Rhonda D. Webb, MMC Town Clerk

Vavor